
 
Department of Minority Business Enterprise Phone List 

 

 

Customer Services Division 
 

Customer Service Assistant 
Harris, Mary                          
mary.harris@dmbe.virginia.gov 804-786-6585 

Customer Service Assistant 
Jenika Simmons 
dmbe@dmbe.virginia.gov 804-786-6585 

SWaM Certification Division 

Certification Officer 
Wright, Lawrence    
larry.wright@dmbe.virginia.gov 804-371-0656 

Certification Officer   

DBE Certification Division 

Certification & Technical Support 
Manager 

Calvin Thweatt 
Calvin.thweatt@dmbe.virginia.gov 804-786-3109 

Certification Officer, II 
Brown, Randy                                       
randy.brown@dmbe.virginia.gov 804-786-3104 

Certification Officer 
Verniece Johnson 
Verniece.johnson@dmbe.virginia.gov 804-371-2696 

Certification Officer 
Whitney Booker 
Whitney.booker@dmbe.virginia.gov 804-786-7694 

 
State Buyer Support Division 

SWaM Expenditures and Dashboard   

 
Business Development – Transportation Group 

Business Development Specialist - 
Richmond 

Tavenner, Mark “Chris”                        
mark.tavenner@dmbe.virginia.gov 804-786-3102 

Business Development Specialist – 
Lynchburg, Danville, Staunton, Salem 

Russell, Michael                                    
Michael.russell@dmbe.virginia.gov 434-385-0881 

Business Development Specialist – 
Hampton Roads   

Business Development Specialist – 
Northern Virginia   

 
Business Development – SWaM Group 

Business Development Specialist  
Mustin, Courtney                                   
Courtney.mustin@dmbe.virginia.gov 804-786-0942 

 


